WB. FORMINO 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 10306 irst intormation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Olds Brankwa Sub-Divn Bishnupurs Indas year 2023 FIR No 156/23 Date 14.09.23 (ii) Act Sections Sections Other Acts & Sections amended (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 607. Dt - 14.09.23. Time 17:05 &rs. (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday. Date 14.09.23 Time Detected in b/w (c) Information Received Date 0 n 14.69.23 607. At the Police Station: Type of information : Written / Gral : Typed. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from PS. Approx 18 KM South-West from Ps. (b) Address Vill- Kalagram, P.O. Kenety, Ps. Indas, Dist - Bankwa. J.L. No - 40, Anchal No-04, G.P. - Amoul. (c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. Complaint/Informant: (a) Name Kanchan Das. (b) Father's / Husband's Name Swapan Das (d) Nationality Indian. (e) Address A.E. & Station Manager, Indas CCC, W.B.S.E.D.C.L. 7. Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. 1> Jayanta Mete S/o-Dilip Mete. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) of Vill-Kalagnam, PS-Indas, Dist-Bankwra. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant...... Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) : Single Core Cable with hooking device length (2x9ft) approx. 10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : 11. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:

12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed complaint of the

registered the case and took up the investigation / directed SI, Bidyapati Kar of

I, SI Somnath Pal, O/C, Indas PS.

admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Complainant which is treated as F.I.R is attached herewith.

Indas PS. to take up the investigation

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (a) & (b) of Electricity

konchon Dog

Signature 9 tation Monagoression

of the Complaining / Informant

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name: Somnath Pal.

Rank: SI of Police.

Number if any: O/C Indas Ps.

Officer-in-Charge

Act-2003, amended in 2007.

INDAS P. S. BANKURA



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Station Manager, Indas Customer Care Centre
Indas – Bankura

Memo No: ICCC/

Date: 14.09.2023

The Officer-In-Charge Indas Police Station Indas – Bankura

Sub: FIR U/S 135(1) (a) & (b) of Electricity Act-2003, Amended in 2007 against accused, Jayanta Mete , S/o.-Dilip Mete of Village Kalagram, P.O.- Kenety, P.S. –Indas, Dist.-Bankura

Sir,

I, Sri Kanchan Das, S/o Sri Swapan Das, A.E. & Station Manager of Indas C.C.C. of WBSEDCL do here-by lodge complaint against accused **Jayanta Mete**, resident of village kalagram, P.O.- Kenety, P.S. –Indas, Dist.-Bankura for committing theft of electricity by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL and by-passing the metering circuit of WBSEDCL for the purpose of his domestic house.(Consumer ID: 202684232)

Receiving the information from reliable sources, today in between 14:05 hour to 14:30 hours, I, Sri Kanchan Das, AE & SM of Indas CCC, along with Sri Utsa Dey, S/o Mr. Aloke Dey, J.E Gr. II, Indas CCC and S&LP team, Bankura Regional Office WBSEDCL, Sri Pradyumna Purohit, Sr. TSH, S/o Late Prasanta Kr. Purohit of Indas CCC and technical person of mobile van of Indas CCC inspected the premises of said accused person and it was detected that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL, bypassing the metering circuit and thus he stopped the recording of actual consumption in energy meter. He was using the bypassed electricity line at his domestic premises.

I prepared inspection reports and assessed the consumption of load which was detected as 0.7 K.W.

I directed Sri Pradyumna Purohit to remove the tapping wire as well as the service connection line from the pole side. Accordingly with the help of mobile van staff, he did the same.

I seized a portion of the wire of theft arrangement of the accused as a sample by preparing seizure list and left the consumer premises with the inspection team.

It is well evident that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity as such he is liable for prosecution u/s -135(1) (a) & (b) of Electricity Act-2003, amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR.

Enclosure:

- 1) Photocopy of Notice
- 2) Original Inspection report.
- 3) Original seizure list
- 4) Produced seized articles with labels.

Received on 14.09.23 at 17:05 hrs. and started Indas PS Case No - 156/23, dt-14.09.23. U/s-135(1)(a) &(b) of Electricity Act-2003, amended in 2007.

Officer-In-Charge
INDAS P. S.
BANKURA

(KANCHAN DAS)

(KANCHAN DAS)

A.E. & Station Manager

Indas CCC, WBSEDCL

INDAS CCC

A.E. & Station Manager

W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE) NOTICE

(In terms of Regulation 4 of the W

(In terms of Regulation 4 of the WBERC - Electricity Supply Code, 2004)

Consumer Name : [THAPAG	ATMENT				
Consumer No.:	4026840	43411				
Premises (Address)	UNLAGA	PHIMINITY	IGANKUAA			
Date: [14 93	지이 계 3 Time:	1 4- 0 3Hrs.			
Notice of Intention's	eeking access to the	above mentioned premise(s) is hereby given by the u	ndersigned, being duly		
authorised by the We	st Bengal State Elect	ricity Distribution Company	Limited for reasons ment	ioned herein.		
The undersigned, in	respect of the energy	meter(s) metering system a	and power supply arranger	ment at the above men		
tioned premise(s), int	ends to conduct:					
Inspection	Testing [Meter installation M	Meter removal Me	eter replacement		
Replacement of e	lectrical lines	Alteration of Electric line	s Re	placement of electrical plan		
Alteration of elec	trical plant	Other (specify)				
for reasons given here	eunder:					
Theft of meter	☐ No display	Burnt meter	Low consumption	Average billing		
Incorrect billing	Low power fa	ctor CT reversal	PT problems	CT problems		
Load survey incons	istent with connected le	oad Load survey inco	nsistent with contructual d	emand		
You or your represent	ative are requested to to you or your repre	emand Other (specify) o be present during the inspersentative. You are requested	d to sign the Inspection R	copy of the Inspection eport after noting you		
		rding providing of such acce act the below mentioned off		sh to lodge a complain		
You are requested to l	kindly acknowledge	receipt of this notice.				
Received notice	eceived notice		yours faithfulls 14 19123 Designation A. E. & S.M.			
(Customen + Representation	mirejles Mele		Authorised Signatory f			
Date: 14/992	3	40.60				
Contact Telephone No	os. (_890075	9360				
Divisional Manager	(89007	29346				
	F00 68	99300				
Circle Manager	(32 -1)				

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

INSPECTION ON L & M V CONSUMER

S & L P Inspection Team

HQ. Corporate, Vidyut Bhaavan /			ı. / Region
Name of the Consumer : Jayanis	Hele 30 - Diles Mele Of Insp	pection	. 14.09.2023
Site Address (POS) . Vill - Kal	agram, Category of		: Ind./Com./Dom./Others
Consumer Id	Mature of pro		: 0.85 KMA
Name of C.C.C.	9 3 9 -	Load (KW/HP/KVA	4):
Name of the Division : Biohney	but		
,			
Technical Details			
Meter Details : Make	WBSEDCL No.		Imps Meter Constant
As Inspected :	6,02165376	1200 3	-30
As par Card / Bill :	Fallette e Na	T	
2. SEALS	Existing No.	Remarks	New No.
i) PR box (upper)			
ii) PR box (lower)	/		2
iii) Meter terminal cover (L/R)			
iv) Meter body (SEDCL) (L/R)			
v) Meter body (Mfg.) (L/R)			
vi) Op. Port			
vii) 4/5 Level security seal (L/R)			
3. PR box conditions : St	aandard / Non-Standard. OK / No	OK	
	icky / Stop / Burnt / No display /	Running / With Dis	play
5. Meter reading on date :			
6. Last 3 reading with date :			
7. Meter terminal voltage :			
, ,,,	n (/) Vyn (/)	VBN (/)
8. Load in Amps : In	(/) ly (/)	IB (/)
(Line / Meter display)			
9. Bias current (pot. ckt.) in mA: R-	(abusical)		B- N-
10. Observed load (in KVA)11. Phase sequence:	(physical) (met Forward / Reverse, Insta	And the second s	observed pf-
12 Observation : T.	in land of the	American B	of Son Jayanla Hole
of Dill Hill and the	cine inspection at the	premises -	1- 1 d that
70- Viles Mele, Vill - Kala	gram, PS-Indus, Vist	- Bankensa Ju	e is found with
3/0-Diles Hele, Vill - Kala he to using clebricity of every meter of with	& Lishones ty & cenque	chegriscales	by by parsing
at enomore meter of WB	SEDES Morough diese	ed hooking	from nearced
LTOH line of WBSFDE	Lor Domoodie bu	orbine. Of	al ansered of the
		1	the distriction of the
13. Theft of Energy detected or not :	fcD:	2	
Means of Theft, if detected: 1349	Bassing the owngry well	to of wost of	2
0 -	0	*	*
Consumer/User/Representative	Representative of C.C.C.	SELD	Inspection Team Officials
1. Name :	1. Name: Konehar V		ne: BIPLAB MANDI
Relationship/Designation :	Designation: A.E. & &	M. Design	nation: DE(E) SELP Wings.
Troid notion by Designation .			and a
Signature	Signature:	19/23 Signati	ure: (4/04)123
2. Name :	2. Name :	2. Nam	- 120 C/ (1000)
Relationship Designation Les	Designation: User		nation:
Signature:	Signature: TEGY. II	Signatu	ure:
	14	19/29	Lance
Local Witness:			14-9-23
Name	Father's Name	Village	P.S. Signature
1. Local people ware present	it but refaced to sig	n.	

2.

SEIZURE LIST

Date 8	hours	of search
--------	-------	-----------

On 14.09. 2023

To 14:30

Place of search

Premises of Shri/ Smt. Jayanla Mele

Daughter / Son of Dilip Hele

Address: Vill-Kalugram

PS. Inders

District: Bankuna

Name and Address of

the witnesses

Daughter/Son of Alake Dey
Address: Indus e.e.e, WBSEDCL

P.S. Indus

District: Bankuna

(2) Shri/Smt. Radyumna Punshit-Doughter/Son of Lt Prasanta kn. Punshit

Address: Induscee, WBSEDCL

P.S. Indees

District: Bankuna

Article Seized:

0	wa cable i	(Nevies. Se	wegin (2x	24
	×	7		1	
					-
			y 8		
V					
×			, ,		
x				6	
	/	* 1			

Signature of the witnesses

Signature

Date

Signature

MASE TOY.
14/9/23
Radyumna Pudur
14/09/23

Date

Signature / L.T.I. of the accused person (if refused to be not

LTI of Sni Dilip Mele

Signature of the WBSE

Officer conducted search & seizure